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№ 
з/п 

Місце знаход-
ження 

досліджу-
ваної ділянки 

Д
ос

лі
дж

ув
ан

і 
гр

ун
ти

 

Результати визначення 
Wp 

Критерії 

Методом 
розкочу-
вання в 
джгут 

Методом 
пресуван-

ня 

Стью-
дента Фішера 

n � δ n � δ tкр tемп Fкр Fемп 
1. Cпортзал ЗОШ 

в м. Герца 
Чернівецької 
обл. 2004 р. 

Сугл
инки  
vdIII 

8 

0,
21

9 

0,
01

3 
8 

0,
21

8 

0,
01

3 

3,
78

7 

3,
31

8 

6,
03

 

1,
00

 

2. Житловий 
будинок в          
м. Кременець 
Тернопільсь-
кої обл. 2004 р. 

Су-
піски 
vdIII 

8 

0,
17

5 

0,
00

4 

8 
0,

16
5 

0,
00

4 

3,
78

7 

1,
81

7 

6,
03

 

1,
21

0 

3. Реконструкція 
колектора в м. 
Червонограді 
Львівської обл. 
2005 р. 

Су-
піски 
adIII 

6 

0,
17

8 

0,
00

2 

6 

0,
17

5 

0,
00

1 

3,
78

7 

1,
38

6 

6,
03

 

33
,0

62
 

4. Реконструкція 
будинку по 
вул. Москов-
ській, 30а в м. 
Києві.2006р. 

Су-
піски 
vdIII 

10 

0,
18

3 

0,
00

5 10 

0,
18

5 

0,
01

0 

3,
78

7 

3,
58

3 

6,
03

 

4,
66

5 

5. Житловий бу-
динок в м. Но- 
воград-Волин-
ський Житоми-
рської обл. 
2006 р. 

Су-
піски   
afII 

7 

0,
15

3 

0,
01

3 7 

0,
13

2 

0,
02

3 

3,
78

7 

3,
23

6 

6,
03

 

3,
27

5 

6. Кафе-бар по 
вул. Відінська 
в м. Рівне. 2007 
р. 

Су-
піски 
vdIII 

9 

0,
17

8 

0,
00

4 9 

0,
17

9 

0,
00

4 

3,
78

7 

2,
22

0 

6,
03

 

1,
40

7 

7. Реконструкція 
приміщень по 
вул. Промисло-
вій, 1 у м. Жи-
томирі. 2010 р. 

Су-
піски 
agIII 

8 

0,
18

3 

0,
00

2 8 

0,
18

2 

0,
00

4 

3,
78

7 

1,
54

1 

6,
03

 

3,
85

5 


